

## Nayma Casamayor, MD, an Internist with Mount Sinai Emergency Center and Primary & Specialty Care Hialeah

Get to know Internist Dr. Nayma Casamayor, who serves patients in Hialeah, Florida.



**New York City, New York Jun 15, 2022 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Recognized as a caring and compassionate internist, Dr. Casamayor works with patients at the Mount Sinai Emergency Center and Primary & Specialty Care Hialeah, an affiliate of the Mount Sinai Medical Center.

Founded in 1949, Mount Sinai Medical Center is the largest private, independent, not-for-profit teaching hospital in Florida. As a medical center whose mission is to provide high-quality health care to its diverse community, enhanced through teaching, research, charity care, and financial responsibility, Mount Sinai is committed to providing access to expert, compassionate care to all.

In regards to her educational background, Dr. Casamayor earned her medical degree at Universidad Iberoamericana in Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic, and completed a residency in internal medicine



at the Flushing Hospital Medical Center in Queens, New York.

Dedicated to clinical excellence, the doctor is board-certified in internal medicine by the American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The ABIM is a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world.

Moreover, she holds procedure certification in central line insertion, paracentesis, and arterial blood gas procedures (ABG). She has presented on topics including lymphoma, chronic pain, and hemophilia patients.

Internal medicine is the medical specialty dealing with the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of adult diseases. Physicians specializing in internal medicine are called internists. They manage and prevent common and complex diseases by providing comprehensive care and promoting overall well-being.

On a more personal note, Dr. Casamayor is fluent in both English and Spanish

## Learn More about Dr. Nayma Casamayor:

Through her findatopdoc profile,

https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/83057721-Nayma-Casamayor-Internist, or through Mount Sinai Emergency Center and Primary & Specialty Care Hialeah, https://www.msmc.com/doctor/naymacasamayor/

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Nayma Casamayor, MD

See on IssueWire